

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7708/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.31793/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sriram Parakkat,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

To be listed along with W.P.(C) No.310/1996, pending before
a three-Judges Bench.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER