

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7708/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.31793/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ethirajulu,Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 7th October, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)