

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7708/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.31793/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ethirajulu,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG (
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad,AAG,Tamilnadu
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16th December, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar