

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7708/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.31793/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ethirajalu, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As this case involves the interpretation of the judgment delivered by a three-Judge Bench of this Court in Prakash Singh and Others vs. Union of India and Others (W.P.(C) No. 310 of 1996) reported in 2006(8) SCC 1, it is desirable that the matter may be listed before the Bench of three Judges.

List the matter in the second week of January, 2014 before a Bench of three Hon'ble Judges after taking nomination from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India.

-2-

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if so advised, may be filed by the petitioner.

| | | | | |
|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|
| | (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | | (M.S. NEGI) | |
| | Court Master | | Assistant Registrar | |